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COLLECTION 6: accuracy or mean bias (red line), Precision or repeatability (green line) and Uncertainty or quadratic sum of Accuracy and Precision (blue line) of the surface reflectance in band 1 in the Red (top left), band 2 in the Near Infrared (top right also shown is the uncertainty specification (the line in magenta), that was derived from the theoretical error budget. Data collected from Terra over 200 AERONET sites for the whole Terra mission.
image1.png
0.035

.63

6.025

6.02

6.015

6,01

6.005

-6.005

accuracy
precision
uncertainty
suggested specs

HODIS APU Band 1 nb of points

Surface Reflectance perfornance
imn.band1 nbp=1780618
E g Truth 8,14566

curacy 868126 Precision 8.09464
ertainty 8.08498

200000

100000

8 6.650.1 6.150.2 0,25 0,3 0,35 0,4 0,45 6,5 8,55

surface Reflectance Truth




image2.png
0.04 100000
accuracy ——
precision ——
uncertainty ——
suggested specs ~——
0.835 nb of points’
HODIS APU Band 2 h of point
Surface Reflectance perfornance
Sunn_band2 nbp=1780142
fvg Truth .20872
.03 Accuracy 1ﬁu152 Precision 6.00521
Uncertainty 0, 00562
o.025
.02
o.015
.01
6.005
o g
-0.005
-0.01 ]
6 81 82 8.3 64 65 0.6 07

Surface Reflectance Truth
R R i i a———





EE RN




